THE DATASHEET OF
ADP2443ACPZN-R7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
3 A, 36 V, Synchronous Step-Down
DC-to-DC Regulator
Data Sheet ADP2443
Rev. 0 Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

Calculate the rms current of the inductor from the following
equation:
IRMS =
12
2
2 L
OUT
I
I
∆
+
Shielded ferrite core materials are recommended for low core
loss and low EMI. Table 6 lists recommended inductors.
Table 6. Recommended Inductors
Vendor Part Number Value (µH) ISAT (A) IRMS (A) DC Resistance (DCR) (mΩ)
Toko FDVE0630-R75M 0.75 10.9 10.7 6.2
 FDVE0630-1R0M 1.0 9.5 9.5 8.5
 FDVE1040-1R5M 1.5 13.7 14.6 4.6
 FDVE1040-2R2M 2.2 11.4 11.6 6.8
 FDVE1040-3R3M 3.3 9.8 9.0 10.1
 FDVE1040-4R7M 4.7 8.2 8.0 13.8
 FDVE1040-5R6M 5.6 7.9 7.3 18.0
 FDVE1040-6R8M 6.8 7.1 7.1 20.2
 FDVE1040-100M 10 6.1 5.2 34.1
CoilCraft XAL5030-601ME 0.6 19.8 17.7 4.52
 XAL5030-801ME 0.8 18.5 13 5.65
 XAL6030-102ME 1.0 23 18 6.18
 XAL6030-122ME 1.2 22 16 7.5
 XAL6030-182ME 1.8 18.2 14 10.5
 XAL6030-222ME 2.2 15.9 10 14.0
 XAL6030-332ME 3.3 12.2 8 20.8
 XAL6060-472ME 4.7 10.5 11 16.4
 XAL6060-562ME 5.6 9.9 10 17.8
 XAL6060-682ME 6.8 9.2 9 20.8
 XAL6060-822ME 8.2 8.4 8 26.4
 XAL6060-103ME 10 7.6 7 29.8
 XAL6060-153ME 15 5.8 6 43.8
 XAL6060-223ME 22 5.6 5 60.6
Würth Elektronik 744 333 0068 0.68 38 20 1.35
 744 333 0082 0.82 36 20 1.35
 744 333 0100 1.0 27.5 20 1.35
 744 333 0150 1.5 27 18 2.5